KERALA ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL SOCIAL WORKERS (KAPS)

Affiliated to IFSW through INPSWA (India Network of Professional Social Work Associations) Secretariat: Dept. of Social Work, BCM College, Kottayam, Kerala, India Website: <u>www.kaps.org.in</u>

Dear Sir/Madam, Greetings from KAPS!!

Sub: Fourth Kerala Social Work Congress (KSWC) and National Social Work Conference on 16 & 17 Aug 2019!!

Congress Organized By

4th Kerala

Social Work Practitioners



ARIAN COLLEGE

KUTTIKKANAM

MAKING COMPLETE

NPSWA

India Network of Professional

Social Work

We are glad to invite you to be a part of the fourth Kerala Social Work Congress at Marian College, Kuttikkanam, Idikki. The event is organized by Kerala Association of Professional Workers (KAPS) & School of Social Work, Marian College, Kuttikkanam, ASSK (Association of Schools of Social Work in Kerala) and INSPWA (India Network of Professional Social Work Associations).

The main theme of IV- KSWC is **'Connectedness, Inclusiveness and Belief Bonding: Revisiting Relationship in Professional Social Work'.** The IV KSWC intent to equip the professional social workers to face the present day challenges that social workers face in their practice field. We firmly believe that this is the opportunity for all of us for enriching personally and develop professionally.

We look forward to your presence and support for the program. Please see the attachments for details. Also visit **'www.kaps.org.in'**.

In Solidarity,

Fr.Dr.Johnson Palakkappillil (President, KAPS),
Fr.Dr.Hubby Mathew (Director SSW, Marian College)
Dr.Ipe Varghese General Secretary, KAPS (+91- 9446448215)
Br.Joseph Charuplackal , Head, Dept. of Social Work, Marian College, Kuttikkanam (+91-9037467898)
Dr.Anish K.R, Treasurer, KAPS
Dr. Siby Joseph, President, KAPS, Idikki Chapter (+91-9447388598)
Dr.Jose Antony, President, ASSK

Associations (INPSWA) &



Association of Schools of Social Work in Kerala (ASSK)